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Table A–1 
Special-Status Wildlife and Plant Species in the Known Vicinity of the  

CHP Santa Fe Springs Area Office Replacement Project Footprint 

Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Plants 

Abronia villosa var. aurita 
Chaparral sand-verbena 

-- -- 1B.1 Chaparral, coastal scrub, desert dunes. 
Sandy areas. Found at elevations of 60-
1,570 meters. Blooms March through 
September. 

None. Suitable chaparral, coastal scrub or 
desert dune habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 

Atriplex coulteri 
Coulter’s saltbush 

-- -- 1B.2 Coastal bluff scrub and dunes, valley 
and foothill grassland. Alkaline or clay 
soils. Found at 3-460 meters. Blooms 
March through October. 

None. Suitable coastal and grassland 
habitat is absent from the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. 

Atriplex parishii 
Parish’s brittlescale 

-- -- 1B.1 Shadscale shrub, alkali sink, freshwater 
wetlands, wetland-riparian. Playas and 
vernal pools. Alkaline or clay soils. 
Found at 25-1900 meters. Blooms June 
through October. 

None. Suitable shadscale shrub, alkali 
sink, wetland and riparian habitat is 
absent from the project site. One CNDDB-
recorded occurrence is approximately 5 
miles from the project site. 

Atriplex serenana var. davidsonii 
Davidson’s saltscale 

-- -- 1B.2 Coastal bluff scrub, coastal scrub. 
Alkaline soil. Found at elevations of 0-
460 meters. Blooms April through 
October. 

None. Suitable coastal scrub habitat is 
absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site.  

Berberis nevinii 
Nevin’s barberry 

FE CE 1B.1 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
coastal scrub, riparian scrub. On steep, 
N-facing slopes or in low grade sandy 
washes. Sandy to gravelly soils. Found 
at elevations of 290-1,575 meters. 
Blooms March through June. 

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland and 
scrub habitat is absent from the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Calochortus catalinae 
Catalina mariposa lily 

-- -- 4.2 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
coastal scrub, valley and foothill 
grassland. Found at elevations of 15-
700 meters. Blooms February through 
June. 

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland, 
scrub and grassland habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. 

Calochortus plummerae 
Plummer’s mariposa-lily 

-- -- 4.2 Coastal scrub, chaparral, valley and 
foothill grassland, cismontane 
woodland, lower montane coniferous 
forest. Occurs on rocky and sandy sites, 
usually of granitic or alluvial material. 
Can be very common after fire. Found 
at elevations of 60-2,500 meters. 
Blooms May through July. 

None. Suitable scrub, grassland, 
woodland and forest habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. 

Calochortus weedii var. 
intermedius 
Intermediate mariposa-lily 

-- -- 1B.2 Chaparral, valley grassland, coastal 
sage scrub. Dry, rocky, open slopes. 
Found at elevations of 105-855 meters. 
Blooms May through July. 

None. Suitable chaparral, grassland and 
scrub habitat is absent from the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 

Calystegia felix 
Lucky morning-glory 

-- -- 1B.1 Meadows and seeps, riparian scrub. 
Possibly silty loam and alkaline soils. 
Found at elevations of 30-215 meters. 
Blooms March through September.  

None. Suitable meadow, seep and 
riparian scrub habitat is absent from the 
project site. One CNDDB-recorded 
occurrence is approximately 5 miles from 
the project site. 

Camissoniopsis lewisii 
Lewis’ evening-primrose 

-- -- 3 Coastal bluff scrub, cismontane 
woodland, coastal dunes, coastal scrub, 
valley and foothill grassland. Sandy or 
clay soils. Found at elevations of 0-300 
meters. Blooms March through June. 

None. Suitable scrub, woodland, dune 
and grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site.  
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Centromadia parryi ssp. australis 
southern tarplant 

-- -- 1B.1 Valley and foothill grasslands that are 
seasonally flooded, along estuary 
edges. Alkaline soils, sometimes 
described as heavy white clay. Found at 
elevations of 0-230 meters. Blooms 
May-October (November). 

None. Suitable flooded valley and foothill 
grassland and estuary habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. 

Chloropyron maritimum ssp. 
maritimum 
Salt marsh bird's-beak 

FE CE 1B.2 Marsh and swamp, salt marsh, 
wetland. Sandy soil. Found at 
elevations of 0-115 meters. Blooms 
June-October. 

None. Suitable marsh, swamp, salt marsh 
and wetland habitat is absent from the 
project site. One CNDDB-recorded 
occurrence is approximately 5 miles from 
the project site. 

Clinopodium mimuloides 
Monkey-flower savory 

-- -- 4.2 Chaparral, North Coast coniferous 
forest. Streambanks, mesic. Found at 
elevations of 305-1800 meters. Blooms 
June through October. 

None. Suitable chaparral and North Coast 
coniferous forest is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site.  

Convolvulus simulans 
Small-flowered morning-glory 

-- -- 4.2 Openings in chaparral, coastal scrub, 
valley and foothill grassland. Found at 
elevations of 30-740 meters. Blooms 
March through July. 

None. Suitable chaparral, scrub and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 

Cuscuta obtusiflora var. 
glandulosa 
Peruvian dodder 

-- -- 2B.2 Marshes and swamps (freshwater). 
Found at elevations of 15-280 meters. 
Blooms July through October. 

None. Suitable marsh and swamp habitat 
is absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 

Dudleya multicaulis 
Many-stemmed dudleya 

-- -- 1B.2 Chaparral, coastal scrub, valley and 
foothill grassland. Heavy clay soils. 
Found at 1-910 meters. Blooms April 
through July. 

None. Suitable chaparral, scrub and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. One CNDDB-recorded 
occurrence is approximately 5 miles from 
the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Helianthus nuttallii ssp. parishii 
Los Angeles sunflower 

-- -- 1A Marshes and swamps (coastal salt and 
freshwater). Found at elevations of 10-
1,525 meters. Blooms August through 
October. 

None. Suitable marsh and swamp habitat 
is absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 

Hordeum intercedens 
Vernal barley 

-- -- 1A Coastal dunes, coastal scrub, valley and 
foothill grassland (saline flats and 
depressions), vernal pools. Found at 
elevations of 5-1000 meters. Blooms 
March through June.  

None. Suitable dune, scrub, grassland 
and vernal pool habitat is absent from 
the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site.  

Horkelia cuneata var.  
Puberula 
Mesa horkelia 

-- -- 1B.1 Closed-cone coniferous forest, 
chaparral, coastal dunes, coastal scrub. 
Sandy or gravelly openings. Found at 
elevations of 10-200 meters. Blooms 
April-September. 

None. Suitable forest, chaparral, dune 
and scrub habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 

Isocoma menziesii var. 
decumbens 
Decumbent goldenbush 

-- -- 1B.2 Chaparral, coastal scrub, landward side 
of dunes, hillsides, arroyos. Sandy soil. 
Found at elevations of 10-135 meters. 
Blooms April through November. 

None. Suitable chaparral, coastal scrub, 
dune, hillside and arroyo habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site.  

Juglans californica 
Southern California black walnut 

-- -- 4.2 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
coastal scrub, riparian woodland. 
Alluvial. Found at elevations of 50-900 
meters. Blooms March through August.  

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland and 
scrub habitat is absent from the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 

Lasthenia glabrata ssp. coulteri 
Coulter’s goldfields 

-- -- 1B.1 Coastal salt marshes, playas, vernal 
pools. Usually found on alkaline soils in 
playas, sinks, and grasslands. Found at 
elevations of 1-1,375 meters. Blooms 
February through June. 

None. Suitable marsh, playa and vernal 
pool habitat is absent from the project 
site. Two CNDDB-recorded occurrences 
are approximately 1.75 and 4.7 miles 
from the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Lepidium virginicum var. 
robinsonii 
Robinson’s pepper-grass 

-- -- 4.3 Chaparral, coastal scrub. Dry soils, 
shrubland. Found at elevations of 4-
1,435 meters. Blooms January through 
July. 

None. Suitable chaparral and scrub 
habitat is absent from the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. 

Nasturtium gambelii 
Gambel’s watercress 

FE CT 1B.1 Marshes and swamps. Freshwater and 
brackish marshes at the margins of 
lakes and along streams, in or just 
above the water level. Found at 
elevations of 5-330 meters. Blooms 
April through October. 

None. Suitable marsh and swamp habitat 
is absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site.  

Navarretia prostrata 
Prostrate vernal pool navarretia 

-- -- 1B.1 Coastal scrub, meadows and seeps, 
valley and foothill grassland (alkaline), 
vernal pools. Mesic soils. Found at 
elevations of 3-1,210 meters. Blooms 
April through July. 

None. Suitable scrub, meadow and seep, 
grassland and vernal habitat is absent 
from the project site. One CNDDB-
recorded occurrence is approximately 4.2 
miles from the project site. 

Nemacaulis denudata var. 
denudata 
Coast woollyheads 

-- -- 1B.2 Coastal dunes and beaches. Found at 
elevations of 0-100 meters. Blooms 
April through September.  

None. Suitable dune habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site.  

Orcuttia californica 
California orcutt grass 

FE CE 1B.1 Vernal pools. Found at elevations of 15-
660 meters. Blooms April through 
August.  

None. Suitable vernal pool habitat is 
absent from the project site. One CNDDB-
recorded occurrence is approximately 4.2 
miles from the project site. 

Pentachaeta lyonii 
Lyon’s pentachaeta 

FE CE 1B.1 Openings in chaparral, coastal scrub, 
valley and foothill grassland. Rocky and 
clay soils of volcanic origin. Found at 
elevations of 30-690 meters. Blooms 
February through August. 

None. Suitable chaparral, scrub and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Phacelia cicutaria var. hubbyi 
Hubby’s phacelia 

-- -- 4.2 Chaparral, coastal scrub, valley and 
foothill grassland. Gravelly, rocky and 
talus soils. Found at elevations of 0-
1000 meters. Blooms April through 
July. 

None. Suitable chaparral, scrub and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site.  

Phacelia ramosissima var. 
austrolitoralis 
South coast branching phacelia 

-- -- 3.2 Chaparral, coastal dunes, coastal scrub, 
marshes and swamps (coastal salt). 
Sandy, sometimes rocky soil. Found at 
elevations of 5-300 meters. Blooms 
March through August. 

None. Suitable chaparral, dune, scrub, 
marsh and swamp habitat is absent from 
the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site.  

Phacelia stellaris 
Brand’s star phacelia 

-- -- 1B.1 Coastal dunes, coastal scrub. Sandy 
soil. Found at elevations of 1-400 
meters. Blooms March through June.  

None. Suitable dune and scrub habitat is 
absent from the project site. One CNDDB-
recorded occurrence is approximately 4.2 
miles from the project site. 

Pseudognaphalium 
leucocephalum 
White rabbit-tobacco 

-- -- 2B.2 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
coastal scrub, riparian woodland. Sandy 
and gravelly soils. Found at elevations 
of 0-2100 meters. Blooms July through 
December. 

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland and 
scrub is absent from the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. 

Quercus engelmannii 
Engelmann Oak 

-- -- 4.2 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
riparian woodland, valley and foothill 
grassland. Found at elevations of 50-
1300 meters. Blooms March through 
June.  

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 

Ribes divaricatum var. parishii 
Parish’s gooseberry 

-- -- 1A Riparian woodland. Found at elevations 
of 65-300 meters. Blooms February 
through April. 

None. Suitable riparian woodland is 
absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Scutellaria bolanderi ssp. 
austromontana 
Southern mountains skullcap 

-- -- 1B.2 Chaparral, cismontane woodland, 
lower montane coniferous forest. 
Mesic soil. Found at 425-2000 meters. 
Blooms June through August. 

None. Suitable chaparral, woodland and 
forest habitat is absent from the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 

Sidalcea neomexicana 
Salt spring checkerbloom 

-- -- 2B.2 Playas, chaparral, coastal scrub, lower 
montane coniferous forest, Mojavean 
desert scrub. Alkali springs and 
marshes. Found at elevations of 0-
1,530 meters. Blooms March through 
June. 

None. Suitable playa, chaparral, scrub 
and forest habitat is absent at the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 

Suaeda esteroa 
estuary seablite 

-- -- 1B.2 Marshes and swamps. Found at 
elevations of 0-15 meters. Blooms July-
October. 

None. Suitable marsh and swamp habitat 
is absent at the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 

Symphyotrichum defoliatum 
San Bernardino aster 

-- -- 1B.2 Meadows and seeps, cismontane 
woodland, coastal scrub, lower 
montane coniferous forest, marshes 
and swamps, valley and foothill 
grassland. Vernally mesic grassland or 
near ditches, streams and springs; 
disturbed areas. Occurs at elevations of 
2-2,040 meters. Blooms July through 
November. 

None. Suitable meadow, seep, woodland 
scrub, forest marsh, swamp, and 
grassland habitat is absent from the 
project site. One CNDDB-recorded 
occurrence is approximately 5 miles from 
the project site. 

Symphyotrichum greatae 
Greata’s aster 

-- -- 1B.3 Broadleafed upland forest, chaparral, 
cismontane woodland, lower montane 
coniferous forest, riparian woodland. 
Mesic soils. Occurs at elevations of 
300-2010 meters. Blooms June through 
October.  

None. Suitable forest, chaparral and 
woodland habitat is absent at the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Amphibians 

Spea hammondii 
Western spadefoot 

-- SSC N/A Occurs primarily in grassland habitats, 
but can be found in valley-foothill 
hardwood woodlands. Vernal pools are 
essential for breeding and egg-laying. 

None. Suitable upland grassland and 
woodland habitat and vernal pool 
breeding habitat is absent at the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. 

Reptiles 

Anniella stebbinsi 
Southern California legless lizard 

-- SSC N/A Generally south of the Transverse 
Range, extending to northwestern Baja 
California. Occurs in sandy or loose 
loamy soils under sparse vegetation. 
Disjunct populations in the Tehachapi 
and Piute Mountains in Kern County. 
Variety of habitats; generally in moist, 
loose soil. They prefer soils with a high 
moisture content. 

None. Suitable moist, loose soils and 
adequate leaf litter layers are absent at 
the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. 

Arizona elegans occidentalis 
California glossy snake 

-- SSC N/A Patchily distributed from the eastern 
portion of San Francisco Bay, southern 
San Joaquin Valley, and the Coast, 
Transverse, and Peninsular ranges, 
south to Baja California. Inhabits arid 
scrub, rocky washes, grasslands, 
chaparral. Prefers open areas and areas 
with loose soils for burrowing. 

None. Suitable scrub, washes, grasslands 
and chaparral habitat is absent at the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. 

Aspidoscelis tigris stejnegeri 
Coastal whiptail 

-- SSC N/A Found in deserts and semi-arid areas 
with sparse vegetation and open areas. 
Also found in woodland & riparian 
areas. Ground may be firm soil, sandy, 
or rocky. 

None. Suitable desert, woodland and 
riparian habitat is absent at the project 
site. One CNDDB-recorded occurrence is 
approximately 5 miles from the project 
site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Chelonia mydas 
Green turtle 

FT -- N/A Aquatic. Lives in the ocean, comes to 
shore to bask. Inhabits shallow waters 
of lagoons, bays, estuaries, mangroves, 
eelgrass and seaweed beds. 

None. Suitable aquatic habitat is absent 
at the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. 

Emys marmorata 
Western pond turtle 

-- SSC N/A A thoroughly aquatic turtle of ponds, 
marshes, rivers, streams and irrigation 
ditches, usually with aquatic 
vegetation, below 6,000 ft elevation. 
Needs basking sites and suitable (sandy 
banks or grassy open fields) upland 
habitat up to 0.5 km from water for 
egg-laying. 

None. Suitable aquatic and upland 
habitat is absent at the project site. Two 
CNDDB-recorded occurrences are 
approximately 4.5 and 4.8miles from the 
project site. 

Phrynosoma blainvillii 
Coast horned lizard 

-- SSC N/A Typically found in open sandy wash 
areas in deserts, chaparral and 
grasslands. Open areas for sunning, 
bushes for cover, patches of loose soil 
for burial, and abundant supply of ants 
and other insects. 

None. Suitable sandy wash, desert, 
chaparral and grassland habitat is absent 
from the project site. One CNDDB-
recorded occurrence is approximately 5 
miles from the project site. 

Birds 

Accipiter cooperii 
Cooper’s hawk 

-- WL N/A Breeds in extensive forests and smaller 
woodlots of deciduous, coniferous, and 
mixed pine-hardwoods, as well as in 
pine plantations, in both suburban and 
urban habitats. 

Possible. This species may forage and 
nest in project site; trees on the site 
provide suitable nesting habitat. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Agelaius tricolor 
Tricolored blackbird 

-- Candidate 
Endangered

/SSC 

N/A Highly colonial species, most numerous 
in Central Valley & vicinity. Largely 
endemic to California. Requires open 
water, protected nesting substrate, and 
foraging area with insect prey within a 
few km of the colony. 

None. Suitable open water and desired 
nesting substrate habitat is absent from 
the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. The 
nearest e-bird sighting was documented 
approximately 2 miles from the project 
site. 

Aimophila ruficeps canescens 
Southern California rufous-
crowned sparrow 

-- WL N/A Found on moderate to steep, dry, rocky 
slopes. Prefers low cover of scattered 
shrubs with patches of grasses, forbs 
and bare ground. Nests on the ground 
in hollow rocks or under clumps of 
grass or low bushes. Prefers coastal 
sage scrub, coastal bluff scrub, 
chaparral. 

None. Suitable sage, scrub, chaparral and 
rocky slope habitat is absent from the 
project site. No CNDDB records within 5 
miles of the project site. The nearest e-
bird sighting was documented 
approximately 4.5 miles from the project 
site. 

Ammodramus savannarum 
Grasshopper sparrow 

-- SSC N/A Prefers moderately open grasslands 
with shrub cover and no trees. Nests 
on the ground at the base of weed, 
shrub or clump of grass.  

None. Suitable open grassland habitat 
lacking trees is absent from the project 
site. No CNDDB records within 5 miles of 
the project site. The nearest e-bird 
sighting was documented approximately 
6.3 miles from the project site. 

Athene cunicularia 
Burrowing owl 

-- SSC N/A Open, dry annual or perennial 
grasslands, deserts and scrublands 
characterized by low-growing 
vegetation. Subterranean nester, 
dependent upon burrowing mammals, 
most notably, the California ground 
squirrel. 

Possible. Suitable nesting and foraging 
habitat exists in the ground squirrel 
burrow complexes on the project site.  
One CNDDB-recorded occurrence is 
approximately 5 miles from the project 
site. The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 2.8 miles 
from the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Buteo regalis 
Ferruginous hawk 

-- WL N/A Prefers open-country, grasslands, 
sagebrush, shrublands, periphery of 
forests, canyon areas, cliffs, outcrops, 
deserts. Nests in trees, on cliffs, 
transmission towers.  

None. Suitable grassland, sagebrush, 
shrubland, forest, canyon, cliff, outcrop 
and desert nesting and foraging habitat is 
absent at the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 
The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 3.8 miles 
from the project site. 

Buteo swainsoni 
Swainson’s hawk 

-- CT N/A Breeds in grasslands with scattered 
trees, juniper-sage flats, riparian areas, 
savannahs, & agricultural or ranch 
lands with groves or lines of trees. 
Requires adjacent suitable foraging 
areas such as grasslands, or alfalfa or 
grain fields supporting rodent 
populations. 

None. Suitable grassland and agricultural 
habitat is absent at the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. The nearest e-bird sighting 
was documented approximately 2 miles 
from the project site. 

Campylorhynchus brunneicapillus 
sandiegensis 
Coastal cactus wren 

-- SSC N/A Requires native scrub vegetation with 
mature cholla or prickly-pear. Cactus 
patches for nesting.  

None. Suitable scrub and cactus habitat is 
absent at the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 
The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 5.5 miles 
from the project site; however, this 
sighting was Campylorhynchus 
brunneicapillus. 

Coccyzus americanus occidentalis 
Western yellow-billed cuckoo 

FE CE N/A Riparian forest nester, along the broad, 
lower flood-bottoms of larger river 
systems. Nests in riparian jungles of 
willow, often mixed with cottonwoods, 
with lower story of blackberry, nettles, 
or wild grape. 

None. Suitable riparian habitat is absent 
at the project site. One CNDDB-recorded 
occurrence is approximately 4.6 miles 
from the project site. The nearest e-bird 
sighting was documented approximately 
7.3 miles from the project site. 
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Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Empidonax traillii extimus 
Southwestern willow flycatcher 

FE CE N/A Prefers moist shrubby areas, thickets of 
willows near streams, canyon bottoms, 
mountainside seepages, margins of 
lakes and ponds, riparian woodlands. 

None. Suitable riparian habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. The 
nearest e-bird sighting was documented 
approximately 7.3 miles from the project 
site. 

Icteria virens 
Yellow-breasted chat 

-- SSC N/A Inhabits riparian thickets of willow and 
other brushy tangles near 
watercourses. Nests in low, dense 
riparian, consisting of willow, 
blackberry, wild grape; forages and 
nests within 10 feet of ground. 

None. Suitable riparian and brushy tangle 
habitat is absent from the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. The nearest e-bird sighting 
was documented approximately 4 miles 
from the project site. 

Laterallus jamaicensis 
coturniculus 
California black rail 

-- CT N/A Inhabits freshwater marshes, wet 
meadows and shallow margins of 
saltwater marshes bordering larger 
bays. Needs water depths of about 1 
inch that do not fluctuate during the 
year and dense vegetation for nesting 
habitat. 

None. Suitable marsh and meadow 
habitat is absent from the project site. No 
CNDDB records within 5 miles of the 
project site. The nearest e-bird sighting is 
over 20 miles away from the project site. 

Passerculus sandwichensis 
beldingi 
Belding’s savannah sparrow 

-- CE N/A Agricultural fields, meadows, marshes, 
coastal grasslands, tundra. 

None. Suitable field, meadow, marsh, 
coastal grassland and tundra habitat is 
absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 
The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 7.7 miles 
from the project site. 
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Species 
Status 

Habitat Potential for Occurrence  
in Project Area Fed State CRPR 

Pelecanus occidentalis 
californicus 
California brown pelican 

Deliste
d 

Delisted/FP N/A Coastal marine and estuaries. Roosts 
onshore at night; sandbars, pilings, 
jetties, breakwaters, offshore rocks and 
islands.  

None. Suitable marine and estuary habitat 
is absent from the project site. No CNDDB 
records within 5 miles of the project site. 
The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 7.7 miles 
from the project site. 

Polioptila californica californica 
Coastal California gnatcatcher 

FT SSC N/A Obligate, permanent resident of coastal 
sage scrub below 2,500 feet in 
Southern California. Low, coastal sage 
scrub in arid washes, on mesas and 
slopes. Not all areas classified as 
coastal sage scrub are occupied. 

None. Suitable coastal sage scrub habitat 
is absent from the project site. One 
CNDDB-recorded occurrence is 
approximately 5 miles from the project 
site. The nearest e-bird sighting was 
documented approximately 3.5 miles 
from the project site. 

Riparia riparia 
bank swallow 

-- CT N/A Colonial nester; nests primarily in 
riparian and other lowland habitats 
west of the desert. Requires vertical 
banks/cliffs with fine-textured/sandy 
soils near streams, rivers, lakes, ocean 
to dig nesting hole. 

None. Suitable riparian, cliff, and other 
aquatic habitat is absent from the project 
site. One CNDDB record encompasses the 
City of Norwalk. The nearest e-bird 
sighting was documented approximately 
3.5 miles from the project site. 

Sternula antillarum browni 
California least tern 

FE CE N/A Nests along the coast from San 
Francisco Bay south to northern Baja 
California. Colonial breeder on bare or 
sparsely vegetated, flat substrates: 
sand beaches, alkali flats, landfills, or 
paved areas. 

None. Suitable coastal habitat is absent 
from the project site. No CNDDB records 
within 5 miles of the project site. The 
nearest e-bird sighting was documented 
approximately 7.5 miles from the project 
site. 
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FT Federally listed as Threatened CT State listed as Threatened 

- No Listing SSC California Species of Special Concern 

  FP Fully Protected Species 

  WL California Watch List 

  - No Listing 

California Native Plant Society (CNPS) Listing Categories 
 

1A Presumed extirpated or extinct in California 2B.3 Rare, threatened, or endangered in California, but more 
common elsewhere; not very threatened in California 

1B.1 Rare, threatened, or endangered in California and 
elsewhere; seriously threatened in California 

3.2 Plants about which we need more information, fairly 
threatened in California 

1B.2 Rare, threatened, or endangered in California and 
elsewhere;  fairly threatened in California 

3.3 Plants about which we need more information, not very 
threatened in California 

2B.1 Rare, threatened, or endangered in California, but more 
common elsewhere; seriously threatened in California 

4.2 Plants of limited distribution; fairly threatened in California 

2B.2 Rare, threatened, or endangered in California, but more 
common elsewhere; fairly threatened in California 

  

Special-status Species Potential to Occur Criteria 
 
None Indicates that the area contains a complete lack of suitable habitat, the local range for the species is restricted, and/or the species is 

extirpated in this region. 
Not 
Expected 

Indicates situations where suitable habitat or key habitat elements may be present but may be of poor quality or isolated from the 
nearest extant occurrences. Habitat suitability refers to factors such as elevation, soil chemistry and type, vegetation communities, 
microhabitats, and degraded/substantially altered habitats. 

Possible Indicates the presence of suitable habitat or key habitat elements that potentially support the species. 
Present Indicates that either the target species was observed directly or its presence was confirmed by diagnostic signs during field investigations 

or in previous studies in the area. 
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